new

underscored material

delete

[bracketed—material]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

HOUSE BILL 34

51ST LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2014
INTRODUCED BY

Jimmie C. Hall and Timothy M. Keller

AN ACT
MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF NEW MEXICO
STATE UNIVERSITY TO SUPPORT THE COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE

AND THE AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION.--

A. One million eight thousand dollars ($1,008,000)
is appropriated from the general fund to the board of regents
of New Mexico state university for expenditure in fiscal year
2015 in the following amounts for the following purposes:

(1) six hundred seventy-four thousand dollars
($674,000) to support the operation of the cooperative
extension service; and

(2) three hundred thirty-four thousand dollars

($334,000) to support the agricultural experiment station.

.195300.1



new

underscored material

delete

[bracketed—material]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

B. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining
at the end of fiscal year 2015 shall revert to the general

fund.

.195300.1



