1	HOUSE BILL 34
2	51st legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - second session, 2014
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Jimmie C. Hall and Timothy M. Keller
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF NEW MEXICO
12	STATE UNIVERSITY TO SUPPORT THE COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE
13	AND THE AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION
17	A. One million eight thousand dollars (\$1,008,000)
18	is appropriated from the general fund to the board of regents
19	of New Mexico state university for expenditure in fiscal year
20	2015 in the following amounts for the following purposes:
21	(1) six hundred seventy-four thousand dollars
22	(\$674,000) to support the operation of the cooperative
23	extension service; and
24	(2) three hundred thirty-four thousand dollars
25	(\$334,000) to support the agricultural experiment station.
	.195300.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

1	B. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining
2	at the end of fiscal year 2015 shall revert to the general
3	fund.
4	- 2 -
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.195300.1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete